	2307
	18-Jun-22
	Erik Ravn
	Capt Erik
	089 690 3450
	ravnerik8@gmail.com
confirmed

	2308
	25-Jun-22
	Peter VandenHoucke
Co Boob
	Lady Boy
	086 090 0145
	peter@vandenhoucke.com
confirmed

	2309
	02-Jul-22
	Marc Lavoie
	Tinker/Manboobs
	081 819 0856
	marc.lavoie@probus.asia
confirmed

	2310
	09-Jul-22
	Kevin Casquarelli
Co hare Boob
	Grannies Tits
	061 746 2020
	kcasq@yahoo.com
confirmed

	2311
	16-Jul-22
	Eric Cornille
	Dunkin Donut
	081 626 8370
	paphonbkk@gmail.com
confirmed

	2312
	23-Jul-22
	KC Marshment
	‘Boob a Lube’
	089 970 1988
	kmarshment@gmail.com
confirmed

	2313
	30 July-22
	Bruce Weeks
	Hash Hash
	089 990 2885
	bruceweeks@gmail.com
confirmed

	2314
	6 Aug 22
	Teerachai Riensubdee
	Pink Panther
	081 555 5544
	teerachai2005@yahoo.com
confirmed

	2315
	13-Aug-22
	Ian Potter
	Codpiece/Checkless
	062 897 9646
	potter.ian@gmail.com

	2316
	20-Aug-22
	Greg Cable
	The Tickler
	085 219 9519
	
confirmed

	2317
	27-Aug-22
	Suffle
	
	081 830 5580
	suphonr@gmail.com
confirmed

	2318
	03-Sep-22
	Noah Shepherd
	4 x 2
	​081 982 3864
	noah.shepherd@gmail.com
confirmed

	2319
	10-Sep-22
	Vichai Cool
	Vichai Cool
Co NGB
	081 443 9042
	Confirmed

	2320
	17-Sep-22
	Bengt Gothlin
	Khlong Dump
	092 318 6553
	bengt.gothlin@hotmail.com
confirmed

	2321
	24-Sep-22
	Chris Smith
	Krinkle Kut
	093 109 1473
	chrissmithpng@gmail.com
confirmed

	2322
	01-Oct-22
	Louis Harrewijn
	Moonlight
	061 031 1120
	Louis@harrewijn.net
confirmed

	2323
	08-Oct-22
	Jeff Gay
	Bugs
	089 212 1356
	jgbugs@hotmail.com
confirmed

	2324
	15-Oct-22
	Holden Lagos
	Eatan
	090 913 8080
	confirmed

	2325
	22-Oct-22
	Frank Allum
Co Boob
	Noriega
	081 834 6855
	

	2326
	29-Oct-22
	Steve Grinham
	Gringo
	085 483 9171
	
confirmed

	2327
	05-Nov-22
	Charles Harvie
Co NGB
	WallBanger
	088 965 7625
	charlesmharvie@yahoo.com
confirmed

	2328
	12-Nov-22
	Bob Boulter
	
	081 845 0710
	bob.boulter@gmail.com
confirmed

	2329
	19-Nov-22
	Mike Lauer
	Stiffy
	095 065 8928
	Lauer_michael@yahoo.com
confirmed

	2330
	26-Nov-22
	John Quarmby
	Dingleberry
	081 905 9370
	john.quarmby@yahoo.com
confirmed

	2331
	03-Dec-22
	Andrew MacPherson
	Agent Orange
	081 682 0511 
	macphersonaj@gmail.com
confirmed

	2332
	10-Dec-22
	Chris Hansen
	Horney Viking
	095 065 8928
	chriswhansen2016@gmail.com
confirmed

	2334
	17-Dec-22
	Teeeradej S
	Porkfinder

	081 986 7351
	Confirmed Memorial Run for his brother

	2333
	24-Dec-22
	Tom Ellefsen
	Pussy Virus
	081 822 5061
	tom.ellefsen@gmail.com 
confirmed

	2335
	31 Dec
	Stephen Lee
Co Boob
	Cums in Squirts
	
	Lesteve007@icloud.com
onfirmed

	2336
	7 Jan 2023
	Kevin Myer
Co Boob
	Roger Me
	084 703 5900
	confirmed

	2337
	14 Jan
	Roy Cowie
Co Noriega
	Wee Jimmy
	085 247 3121
	roy.cowie@gmail.com
confirmed

	2338
	21 Jan
	Lem Morgan
Co Vichai Cool
	No Good Boyo
	089 888 4320
	lemuelmorgan@gmail.com
confirmed

	2339
	28 Jan
	Greg Cable
	Tickler
	085 219 9519
	confirmed

	2340
	4 Feb
	Tony Erswell
	Ambrose
	081 762 1969
	Memorial Run
confirmed

	2341
	11 Feb
	Ed Checkley
	Checkless

	090 992 8029
	confirmed

	2342
	18 Feb
	Andy Grob
Co NGB
	Meegrob
	082 960 4061
	Andreas.grobth@gmail.com
OUTSTATION. UDON THANI

	2343
	25 Feb
	Akira

	
	093 586 5336
	lllflllfnsk@gmail.com

	2344
	4 Mar
	KC
Co Ladyboy
	
	089 970 1988
	

	2345
	11 Mar
	Vichai S
	Senator
	081 840 3501
	
Confirmed Snakehead Run

	2346
	18 Mar
	
	
	
	

	2347
	25 Mar
	Chris Smith
	Krinkle Cut
	093 109 1473
	Tentative

	2348
	1 Apr
	Jim Eller
	Virginia Slim
	087 902 3406
	

	2349
	8 Apr
	
	
	
	

	2350
	15 Apr
	Chris Schulz
	Bushman
	090 198 6933
	

	2351
	22 Apr
	
	
	
	

	2352
	29 Apr
	Colin Snow
Co Tinker
	Hema
	085 225 7516
	

	2353
	6 May
	Stefan
	Little Spermaid
	
	

	2354
	13 May
	
	
	
	

	2355
	20 May
	Paul W.
	Tambourine Man
	081 814 9990
	

	2356
	27 May
	John Lukins
	Tinker
	062 534 4609
	Confirmed

	2357
	3 June
	Patrick Clews
	Dambuster
	095 294 1478
	patrickjclews@gmail.com
tentative

	2358
	10 June
	AGM - JMs
	Joost, Todd
	081 641 7362
	Confirmed

	2359
	17 June
	Ex GM Run
Roland
	Rawhide
	098 541 1674
	confirmed

	2360
	24 June
	
	
	
	

	
	1 July
	
	
	
	

	
	8 July
	
	
	
	

	
	15 July
	
	
	
	

	
	22 July
	Peter V
	Ladyboy
	
	OUTSTATION. Ayuthaya. Bullit’s Birthday Run. Siam Sunday Hangover Run Sunday Morning. Confirmed, 25 km pre hike then the hash of at least 7 km. Pre hike voluntary. 



